Funds Held By

Company Under
Reinsurance

Treaties

6

Letters of Credit

7

Ceded Balances
Payable

8

Other
Miscellaneous

Balances

9

Other
Allowed Offset

Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5
through 9 but
not in excess

of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus
Col. 10

12

Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals

1. Total

2. Line 1 x .20

3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11

4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3)

5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5 Col. 19 x1000) 332,875

6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F- Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000)

7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 6, Section 2, Col 15 x 1000)

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 332,875

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 11,218,653,765  11,218,653,765

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 1,577,830,776  1,577,830,776

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 11,174,394 (11,174,394)

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 10,571,549  10,571,549

5. Other assets  96,648,921  96,648,921

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  163,153,898 163,153,898

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 12,914,879,406 151,979,504 13,066,858,910

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 4,828,223,818 145,451,648 4,973,675,466

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 423,705,580  423,705,580

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 2,279,405,281 21,605,013 2,301,010,294

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 18,645,396  18,645,396

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 113,290,000  113,290,000

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 15,077,157 (15,077,157)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 71,507,409  71,507,409

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 332,875  332,875

18. Other liabilities 71,126,061  71,126,061

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 7,821,313,577 151,979,504 7,973,293,081

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 5,093,565,829 XXX 5,093,565,829

22. Totals (Line 38) 12,914,879,406 151,979,504 13,066,858,910

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2017 OF THE  THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 261 173 6  38  17 132 XXX

2. 2008 304,335 25,697 278,638 287,796 43,716 6,669 24 32,531 3,153 3,779 280,103 42,995

3. 2009 300,288 22,556 277,732 261,347 3,771 6,489 5 26,129  3,177 290,189 32,416

4. 2010 308,675 18,450 290,225 219,338  6,202  19,688  3,638 245,227 24,412

5. 2011 336,209 40,938 295,272 414,002 89,619 7,934  21,977 4,027 3,539 350,267 43,712

6. 2012 376,667 21,776 354,891 325,362 3,331 8,681  23,944  4,625 354,656 33,981

7. 2013 424,367 19,350 405,017 239,430 471 7,721  18,743  5,326 265,424 26,121

8. 2014 465,185 20,854 444,332 278,183 723 6,722  18,670  3,294 302,852 26,913

9. 2015 483,977 21,322 462,654 261,494 198 7,510  17,530  3,933 286,336 24,297

10. 2016 511,142 21,059 490,083 275,657  6,957  17,059  1,447 299,673 22,841

11. 2017 540,372 21,253 519,120 270,882 13 6,349  13,184  650 290,401 23,898

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 2,833,752 142,016 71,240 29 209,493 7,180 33,425 2,965,261 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 397 42 58   (2)  16  7 427 33

2. 2008 159 20 (7)   4   10 136 10